## NOTICE OF AWARD

June 27, 2022

ROBIE R. GAN

Sales Representative

APTEX TEXTILE PRINTING CORP.

Cinderella Arcade North, Montilla Blvd., Butuan City

Dear Mr. Gan:

We are pleased to notify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment Station awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR No. RCEP 22-05-151:

Г			Amount of
	Lot	Description	Award/ Contract Price
			(Php)
	1	Procurement of Customized/ Printing T-shirt & Long Sleeve	31,680.00

We shall send an approved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledged receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and email back to us at <a href="mailto:mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph">mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph</a> within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any inquiries, please coordinate with Procurement Unit at 085-343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO

Branch/Director

Conforme:

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME APTEX TEXTILE PRINTING CORP.

Date Receipt:

ONEDA

			A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	windowskie Austria Architecturia	4	PURCHASE	ORDER			
		PI	Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte				
		В	asilisa, Remedios 1. Romu Telefax (085) 343-0768, Dire	aldez, Agusan dei N	101te		
			l eletax (085) 343-0766, Dife	3Ct Line (003) 010-4	477		
Supplier	APTEX TE	TILE PRINTING COF	P.	P.O. No.	RCEP22-06-110	June 2	8, 2022
Supplier	AL IEX IE						
							0.05.454
Address	Cinderella	Arcade North, Mon	tilla Blvd., Butuan City	Reference: PR No.		RCEP 22-05-151	
Madress				Mode of Proc	urement.	NV-	SVP
				- Wode of 1 700	dicition.		
0							
Gentlemer							
	Please fu	rnish this office the	following articles/items sul	bject to the terms a	nd conditions con	tained herein	1:
	1 10000 10						
Place of De	elivery	Philrice-Agusan		Terms:	deliver		
Date of De		30 days upon the	e receipt of PO	Payment Terr	m: 30 days	5,000	
	_		Description		Unit Cost	Am	ount
Qty	Unit	1 693 5590 11 11 11	Description				
		O taminad Tak	nirt and Printing (TOT)		P 168.00	P	13,440.00
80	pc				A it elegents	Fig. Application	
		Color: Royal Blue				Jug084	
		Sizes:					
	4,624,72,		XL-15; 2XL-12; 3XL-4	estopeta, 750 mil	220.00		18,240.00
80	рс		g Sleeve ( I Help)		228.00	300000	10,240.00
		Color: Sunflower	Yellow				
		Sizes:			1		
			XL-11; 2XL-6; 3XL-4				
5-07-6-04		0 10, 111 20, 2 2 1	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x	Suntai inpulis icu 2		Classification of	
		****Please attach		noticubor9 bas		10 Hose	6/9
-		Please allacii	eu wesigii				
	-						
ALTO THE							
				AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY			
(Total Amo	unt in Words	THIRTY	ONE THOUSAND SIX HUN	IDRED EIGHTY PE	SOS ONLY	P	31,680.00
(Total Allio	ATTENT TOTAL						
	In	case of failure to make	the full delivery within the time	specified above, a pe	enalty of one-tenth (1)	/10) of one	
	n	ercent for every day of	delay shall be imposed. In line	with the Institute's imp	plementation of Envir	onmental	
	Man	agament System sunt	liers of laboratory chemicals at	nd the like are enjoined	d to collect empty col	ntainers from	
	Phile	lice once the chemical	s are already consumed. A sub	mission of Material Sa	afety Data Sheet (MS	DS) is also a	
	F:11115	must otherwise th	e delivery will not be accepted	by the end-user or the	Supply & Property L	Jnit.	
		ational ated in Section	3 of Executive Order 398 suppli	iers shall pay taxes in	full and on time, failu	re to do so	
-	AS	Supulated in decitor	ne government to suspend payr	ment for any goods or	services delivered.		
n named		will endine (	o appoint to odopona pay				/
	- Contraction of the Contraction				Very truly your	mesol	C
Conforme	:	2			///	1. 11.	
			K_L		FAESAR I	DVENTINO N	M. TADO
		4	PRINTING CORP.		CALONICO	anch Director	
		(Signature ov	er printed name)		1 617	1 6 200	17
-		//1	2 122		1	Date	· Lo
			ate			Date	
	0.00	/Dent	Funds Available:		1		
Requisition	oning Office	e/Dept:	Tullus Ayarable.	()	DUDIOSC M	002-60	boot18
		Kur	>	*	BUR/ORS No.:	XUM DI	1
	INCOME	I I BEVES	JOBELLE C	BARATE	BUR/ORS Date	: 7	and a second
		J. REYES zed Official		ntant Ihnah			9
	Mullion	B 2022	1111	11 4826	Amount	P	31,680.00
-	2014 7	Date	Da	te		-	average Constitution
		JOIG	111	The state of the Control of the Cont	I	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	property of the second second second second second

Date



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

June 29, 2022

ROBIE R. GAN Sales Representative APTEX TEXTILE PRINTING CORP. Cinderella Arcade North, Montilla Blvd., Butuan City

Dear Mr. Gan:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order/Contract No. RCEP 22-06-110, we are pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice-Agusan Experiment Station and APTEX TEXTILE PRINTING CORP. may commence in accordance with the schedule stipulated in NOA & PO.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order/Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below. Kindly return a signed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph) or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan Branch, Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAESAR JOVENTINO M. TADO Branch Director

suce

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	1/12/22
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	Herres Laren
Authorized Signature:	